
Term Dates
MICHAELMAS 2024 – SUMMER 2025

Michaelmas Term 2024

Start: Wednesday 28th August 2024

3.00pm Monday 26th August: New boarders arrive

6.00pm – 8.00pm Monday 26th August: Returning boarders arrive

Tuesday 27th August: Boarders’ orientation and team building day

National Day: Saturday 31st August – no lessons

Exeat: 3.30pm Friday 13th September – 9.00pm Monday 16th September Malaysia Day 16th September

Half Term: 3.30pm Wednesday 23rd October – 9.00pm Sunday 3rd November Deepavali 31st October

Exeat: 3.30pm Friday 22nd November – 9.00pm Monday 25th November

End: 3.30pm Friday 13th December

Lent Term 2025

Start: Tuesday 7th January 2025

Monday 6th January: Staff training day; boarders arrive from 6.00pm-8.00pm

Half Term: LNY 29th January

Exeat:

HM Sultan of Johor’s birthday

End:

3.30pm Friday 24th January – 9.00pm Sunday 2nd February 

3.30pm Friday 28th February – 9.00pm Sunday 2nd March 

Sunday 23rd March

3.30pm Friday 28th March Hari Raya 31st March

Summer Term 2025

Start: Monday 14th April 2025

6.00pm – 8.00pm Sunday 13th April: Boarders arrive

Sunday 20th April Easter Sunday

Exeat: 3.30pm Wednesday 30th April – 9.00pm Sunday 4th May Labour Day 1st May

Exeat: 3.30pm Friday 30th May – 9.00pm Monday 2nd June Yang di-Pertuan Agong’s birthday

End: 1.30pm Saturday 21st June 2025


